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LADOKE AKINTOLA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, OGBOMOSO 
 

NOTICE TO ALL STAFF AND STUDENTS ON AMENDED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FOR 2021/2022 ACADEMIC SESSION (RAIN SEMESTER)  
 

This is to inform all staff and students of the University that the Ag. Vice Chancellor, Prof. M. O. 

Liasu, on behalf of Senate, has approved the academic calendar for the remaining part of 2021/2022 

Rain Semester as presented by the Committee of Provosts and Deans. 
 

The following is the excerpt from the calendar: 
 

FEBRUARY, 2023 

Thursday, February 23  Mid-Semester Break Begins 

MARCH, 2023 

Sunday, March 19 Mid-Semester Break Ends 

Monday, March 20   Resumption after Mid-Semester Break/ 

Lectures for students continue  

Monday, March 27  Mid-Semester Continuous Assessment (CA) Test by CBT 

Begins 
 

Friday, March 31   Mid-Semester Continuous Assessment (CA) Test by CBT  

Ends  

APRIL, 2023 

Saturday, April 1   Lectures for Students End  

Sunday, April 2   Registration with Penalty Ends 

Monday, April 3   Lecture Free Week Begins for Students  

Thursday, April 6   Lecture Free Week Ends for Students  

Tuesday, April 11 2021/2022 Rain Semester Examination for Students 

Begins 
 

Wednesday, April 12   Any unregistered student at 12:00 midnight by this date  

Loses his/her studentship for the Semester 
 

May, 2023     

Tuesday, May 2   2021/2022 Rain Semester Examination for Students Ends 

Saturday, May 6   2021/2022 Rain Semester Ends 

Monday, May 8   2022/2023 Academic Session Harmattan Semester  

          Begins for Fresh Students  
 

With best wishes. 

K. A. Ogunleye, Ph.D 

Registrar  

R/DAA/UC/30 

Tuesday, March 28, 2023 


